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JAPANESE SECTION

‘lb be emphtﬂ of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of thh propetty requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

_mummwmou
| xms . EKAKUTANI mm

r————— i —

business mmqmwmummtnmmdwhmrcumdmbymfma
-ﬁtm;lMﬁntan}

; B.Ce
EMPLOYER: BM& E Br.ttt.ania

uﬂnmnf“

Mikiye
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NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN - BSES

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

 AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pylam given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :

= ”

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: / 7/

5. ENCUMBRAN Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

ANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so SEABE ) i
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON P

U (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

i e .

9. LIFE INSURANCE:

10. INTEREST IN ANY

DEPOSIT BOX:
LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turnovertotheCmtodimnllmypropeﬂyinthm

ofmoney,shmofatoek,d-bﬂ-qhn&

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets fe
and igﬂirect.

discloses all my property of
orth all my liabilities direct

Dated this__ S5tk day of : Moy ..1942,

(Signature)._ .&,

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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Vinegar. /.
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» Pishing Supplies.~
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e . _.Canned Foods -
2

5 (cardboard) Clothing.~
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3 tubs Japenese Sauce.
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1946.

Some shipments apparently

PR A

This summary is certified to be in
soccordance with informstion on file.

December 31,

The file does mot give definite informstiom

i, where everything saleable was sold at auction.

) ware $121.31, which have been credited to his scoount.

Bining & Smelting Co. Ltd. at Britannis Beach, B. C.
was shipped. On Jume 22, 1945, everything remsining st Britannia Beach
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file reveals no other property of any kind whatsoever.
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by bath, huuu tins,ste. Jny 6/45
Qceasional cm:{;/ ~ July ©/45

8&0« m & ‘c- ,j vw.‘iﬂo, m 6/‘5
Standard Lamp,July 6/45
lb Pid st July 6449 suctiod, probebly discerded.
3 Grips, Lanch m,ﬂut.lmm 6/
1 Table, July 6/45
1 Chest of Drewers, July 6/45
1 Bx. Nettiing,ete. July 6/45
Club-bag, ete., July 6/45
< Cross-cut Sews Sept.S5/45
Blect.Heater,Elect.Flate, July 6/45
1 . » te.
o rl.xm Netting,ete. July 6/&5
Cabinet, July 6/45
Kitchenware cmmm m 6/45
‘-’ Ehc:WLS ’ m’ /




at L

Kitchenwars, Roast !!u,k,'
See netting,etc. sold July &6/4
S Child*s Buseball m,m t-up,hlr
Cost-hangers,Cushions,Xsas Dec.,Dolls, July
Copper Tub, Crockery, ‘ru-ld. i GM,JIH'
Mest-grinder, Ceremonials

See Bmall items sold July 6{6&

Large Carpes, July B/45

1 table, July 6/45

.Sn misc. ;uu-a unu, m; /4.5
: ‘

'hrp c::rp-t, Jnl.y 6/ =

See Misc. items scld, July 6/45

1 Cheir, July 6/45

1 Chair, July 6/45 ¢

1 Chest of Drawers, JULy 6/&5

w ,

_ AT S Jlﬂ.’ 6/‘5
i Shelf
‘1 Good Cheer Heater
& Toronto Couches (preb. Ml) m; &6/45
2 Step ladders, July 6/45
Nould be sold with stove
Carpet, July 6/45
Cabinet Desk sold July 6/45
Z Oalv. Tubs, July 6/45
‘ ANNRELPeg Cone See Toronto couch sold July 6/45
3 o Cross-cut Sews Cross—cut Saw, Sept. 19, 1-5
. : o Bl e dest e/ B Cross~cut Sew, July 6/45
Probably discarded
Records ho.WH
Lamp-shades, ete. July 6/45
See Mise. items sold
= = Ghaire - 4 Chairs, July 6/45
g 1 Bouble-blade Axe - _ Axes, July 6/45
" - s, Blisds : Blinds, July 6/45
' )Broom, -Blinds,
)ﬁc. m 5/-&5
See Chairs sold, July 6745
See Asst. items sold July 6/45
Bee Carpet sold, Jﬂ.} 6/45
3 Table, sold July 0/45
1 nmu, July 26/45 *
) Cr.incorreetly to mu, funds remitted Aug./4bd

§o Feaans et XBEEE
2 et
;) Ouk’ Sideboard
Ouk D3 T i &7
) & mzroo- nblo Jg,}.y 6/45




ﬁe"" ;
1 Grasophone sold for $1.00 July 6;“5 L4 4
| " $3.00 July §/45
" $2,00 July 6/45
% 1 ljottic Range sold July 6/45 -

2 Tables sold July 6/45
1 Gramophons sold for $2.25 July 6/45

Sold at Auetion, June 20,1945

6 Kitchen chairss~ believed to be thoss shipped to
——— KAKUTARI, but m’t received by
e him.
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. Box and Contents (Harry Nishisaki)
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May 7th, 1942.

Kindly refer to our letters of April 8th and 27th,
baving enclosed with the former s det8lled 1ist of articles which
the Japanese families expected to leave here when they were evac-
uated. ‘

Yesterday the evacuation was completed and there
are a feow changes in the lists of stored items. Therefore, you

will find herewith & copy of the revised and corrected lists, re-
plasing the lists dated April 9th, 1942.

Yours very truly,
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING C0., LIMITED,




¥r. Cemichi Keslkutani, Reg. £09637,
. 8lecan City, B. C.

n-af‘str1m

The PBritannia ¥ining and Smelting
‘Company Ltd. tell us that they hold for you at
Britannia Beach, the following adibles:

1 box vinegar,

2 boxes of canned goods,

2 tudes Japanese Ssuce.

Should we ask them to ship these to

you? If so, please let us know. All charges
will bde payahle by you.

Yours truly,

H. F. Creen
Manager Protection Dent.
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S InousTrial "EL Poros," 8. A.
CHINUANUA, MEXICO

BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED
BRITANNIA BEACH, B. C.

SUSSIDiIANIES OF

Howe SounD CoMPaNY
NEW YORK @ITY

August l4th, 1942,

The Officer, The Custodian,

The Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Benk Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Attention: Mr, H., F. Green

Dear 3ir:

Eindly refer to our letter of July llth.
in which we enumerated the Japanese food stuffs left here by
the evacuees.

We now have a letter from the G, Kakutani
family at Slocan City, asking that we send the two tubs of
Japanese Sauce from their belongings held here to Mrs. H.
Nekagawa, 406 Alexander Street, Vuncounr. A AT

vt s

Flease edvise if this will be in order.

Yours very tmuly,
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED




August 18th, 1942

The Britannia ¥Mining & Smelting Co. Lt4d,,
Eritarmis Beach, B, C.

Dear Eirste

Thank you very much for your letter of
fugust 1ith asking if you may shir two tubs of Jap=
anese sauce of the above to Mrs. H. Nakegawa. This
13 guite in order, but please be careful o moke the

lhlfmt,-. all charges payable collect =3 this office

doas mt undertake expenses of this nature. Thank
you for your assistance in *his mattsr,

Yours truly,

He F. Green
Hanager Protection Dapt.




Address Amount

{e/o W.Hartley, B.C.
Security Com.Dep.,S8locan)

KAKUTANI, Genichi 8.98

Refund of 1% Wage Deductions for

first six months
from Provin

¢ial Collector Vancouver.




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B. C.

Refer:
OUR FILE NO.264

m" lSt}-, 1943.

Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street
VANCOUVER, B. C,

Dear 3Sir:

Among the personal effects stored here belong-
ing to Mr, G. Kakutani is a "Beatty"” Washing Machine, There
is a party located here that would like to purchase this ma-
chine, complete, and I now have word from Mr. Kakutani that,
if he were to sell this machine for 385, which is the price in-
volved, would he receive the payment or what would be done
with the proceeds,

If he were not to receive the money direct, it
is my belief that he would not sell the {tem referred to,

Kindly advise what the regulations are in this

¢onnection,

Yours very truly,

BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED,

2

General Mapfger.

/

v

T T




Yry 19%th,

The Britennia Wining & Smelting
nritannia Beach, 3. C,

Dasr Firsse

Yany thanks for yours of day 13%th enuire
ing adbout ths abtove mants “eatty Tashing ¥achine, e
heve made 1t & standing rule thet all proeeads of ssles
of Jagenese property be sont to thiz offiea, The ragson
for this 15 t™hat there may be 1iahilitiass of tho Jepane
ese or claims ngmznft thon shich shmld % taken eara aof,

In this cnze mot only heve wo no elates
sgainst the Japarese but have setunlly = smell vefund of
1T wege deduction due to hilm asnd we chould, therefore,
have no objaction to forwerding this money to him fwmed-
fately on receipt of it, Ye gre sending » copy of this
1ettar ¢o Hr. Genichl Xsitutont arnd =¢ think 1t »111 be
quite in order for you to close the derl and send ua o
chague for the proceeds of 725,00 payndle to this office.
e w1l] then forvard this and his oth'yr eredit balancs
direet to the Jipunese,

Yours *ruly,

He Fo Groem
Protection ﬁapartmaﬂt

arasIr
e/e sent to Oenichi Xalkutani




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CoO., LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B. C.
Refer:
OUR FILE NO.264

May 3lst, 1943,

Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir:

We now have a request from our former Japanese
foreman, G. Eakutani, for a box of Japanese foodstuffs and a
barrel of chinaware, which were left in storage here when his
family moved to Slocan City.

Have we your permission to ship these effects
to him, freight charges collect, at Slocan City? An early reply

will be much apmreciated,

Yours very truly,

BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED,

/ 74/»%'»7

Genornl

/




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CoO. LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B, C,

//{«4 ﬁ THA {V / June 2nd, 1943,
"é.é;{r.{,.t {3,{ L

The Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street
VANCOWER, B. C.

Dear Sir: Re: Your File No.8199

In the letter which went forward to you earlier
today, under the above file numbers, the cheque in the sum of
. $85, for the washingmachine sold by Mr. Kakutani to Mr. Copeland,
e
was inadvertently mislaid and not enclosed,
We are therefore enclosing herewith the cheque

in question.

Yours very truly,

BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO,, LIMITED,




i ——

' ~~.. wu"‘-_‘ eCTION
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING Co., Livregp™' 01 55T

——

BRITANNIA BEACH, B, C. 1 pi'd w.JUN : 319‘3

\:;n K. e

i Referred "/g A ;_',f:"‘j :
L.:_—-——-«- ety / A .

June 2nd, 1943, i

The Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir: Re: Your File No.8199

This refers to your letter of May 19th in reply
to ours of the 15th regarding the sale of a "Beatty" Washing
Machine by G. Kakutani.
Herewith please find a cheque in your favor for ;_,/
the sum of $85.00 which sum, we understand, you will forward - adbe uged)
%o Mr. G, Eakutani at Slocan City, B. C.
The complete washing machine has already been
turned over to Mr. Copeland,
Kindly mail us a receipt for this amount to bde

passed along to the purchaser.

Yours very truly,

BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED,

ce~-G.Kakutani




| m rpitannis mm wd Swlting Co,
Pritesnis Neach, B, :

Dacr Sirste

r letter of Moy 3lst
» m.oe Japenese
ggare to the shove

k . the ml Mm lwan' vhgt
g Y mdu gollect, Thark you for your

fioes In this sattor,

| Eires .98 have rocsived two
lﬂm of Jwne 2rd enelosing cho ue for the mln

of this man's n*ﬁ’!&# sechine, Thank sou for come
pleting this transaetion “nd sending us the momey

whiech » will forverd to Er,. Oonichi Eo'mtant,

Yours truly,

Be ¥¢ Groen
Protection Nanaytrment

"ne.
grGeLr
efos semt to N, €. Gecurity Commission
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June 12th, 1943

¥r. Conichi KARKUTANI
Registration No. 09637,
ﬂlmn, B Ce

Dear Sirte

| | Further to recant corresnondence bdet-
woan you and the Sritannia Winins and Smelting Co.,

»e have pleasure in sending you herevith our chewe
for 993.98 consisting of 285.00 for the sale of
your washing machine and the balance refund of Tax
Deduction for the first six months of 1941.

Yours truly,

. F. Oreen
Protasction Department




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CoO., LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B. .

Refer:
OUR_FIIR NO,264

August 3lst, 1943,

R ——

e -v‘(“\

Custodian of Enemy Property k ' 0A‘3
Royal Bank Building b SEP X
vm' '0 CO ; ' ‘\ \

Dear Sir: Re: EAKUTANI, Gemichi
i bben
We now have a further letter from our former

Japanese foreman, now at Slocan City, in which he requests us
to send him the following:

1 Tool Chest
1l large white crock containing
oms— Kitchen Utensils
1 * Blue Bread Can
1 Washpan
1 Small thubh Steamer (Jap.Style)
ssse ] Bundle Secatter Rugs
w1 Elsetric Iron and accessories.

Would you kindly let us have your permit to ship
the above articles to him.

M. Eakutani also requests that we try to sell
for him his Dining Room Suite, stored here. His stated price is
$70 to §75 dut, if it cannot be sold for this, the best we can
get for it. This, we presume, would be on the same basis as when
we sold his Washing Machine for him some time ago.

Yours very truly,
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO,, LIMITED,
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September 7th, 194

“The Britarnis Mining ® Smeltins Co. Lt4,
Sritannta Beach, %, ®.

' mﬂ Mrﬂ-
Per.

it : mm for yours of August ilst,
:Wh#ru s no @hgtctiqn to'shipuant heine mada of the
'gﬁﬂl unwiiwnad 2rd w2 sho'14 ha vory much oblired

would arra ge aeaﬂrdtrﬂlv meking all charges
eol. dﬁt ta Canicht Kalitant,

e would also de obliged for anything

frmu amn,&a to sell his diningeroom suite Hut peonest
that the #munsqu be sent to this office in the

m&m

Tours truly,

Hs P, Qresn
Protectior Departmant

BFG:1F




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING C0., i
o MAY && 1980

o e

BRITANNIA BEACH, B.C. = /?7
$ b i, o H " T
’ 25/5 .

Refer: S AnS.. ..
OUR FIIE NO.264

IR g ! May 20th, 1944.

L i

The Custodian of Alien Property
Royal Bank Building
VANCOUVER, B. C,

Dear Sir: Re: G. Kakutani

¥We have been requested by Mr. Eakutani to send
the following articles in storage here to him at Slocan City:

25 ft. of Garden Hose

1 only Wash Pan

Pans (White and Yellow in color)

2 only Muffin Tins :

10 Gal, Container for heating water (with 1i4d)
2 sluminum pots with lids to match

We would like to have permission from your de-
partment to make this shipment,

Yours very truly,
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO.,




Uny mh, 1944,

The Pritannie Eining snd Omelting Co.,
Britannia Sesch, B, C.

Peuy Sirdte

Thenk you for yours of Mey 20th easking
if you mey ship some of his Delonginge to this Jope
anese st Slooan, Ve haove now reducod shipments to
evacuated Japonese to & mintmmm espocially in the
esges of those residing in the Intorior Mousing fete
tissents, 1o those 1tems are 8o smnll, howaver,
thare sould D no obhjeetion to their going Toreard,
s have, howsver, no funds to his erotit so re uest
- that you ship sverything colleet, In this commectisn,
Were you evar gbhle to seoll his 4inine room sulte e
see yours of fugust 31st lsat yesr,

Yours truly,

fis Fo CGraoon
Protection Dennrtne ¢

HFCa TP
e/e to Security Commispion, ,ieane

T have ralsed no obJectlion to this in view of ¢
erticles deing only gerden hose ond pots a=nd pans,




Slecan City, B. C.
June 20th, 1944

i S EVACUATION SECTION |
Department Of The Secretary Of State Rec'd 126 Wi

Of Canads r
506 Hoysl Benk Building, File No._ 57 7 ;

Yancouver, 5. C,

Dear Sir:

I am writing this letter trusting that you will de
able to assist me &n some tangidle way,

Mr. Inosuke Sakal is in debt to me for s sum of $150
and Mr, Kitaro Nitta is alsd in the same position for A oum
of $350, They are both formerly from Stevestoenm, Their
present addresses I am not certein, However, I lwn in:lrutly
that Mr, Inesuke >akai is now rniding at Iillooes, B C. dut
have no idea as to Mr, Kitaro Nitta's location,

The above nmmed parties have beem in dedt to me for
& coneideradle length of time now, oince the evacuation has
taken plece they have taken the adventage of avoiding paymente,

Would sppreciate very much if you can plesse contsct
the sbove nsmed parties on my behelf, Thanking you kindly,

‘loq t)‘é.l! ymn,

«. ,m,‘z.,, ) » (/\,_/ / LAL(\“"‘QF

41-10 K, bhatuu for
v, Kakutani




June 27th, 1944

ip be Co
Dear 8ir:

_ %e have for acknowledgment your letter of the
20th of June, 1944 lodzin: & claim sgainst iinosuke SAKAL
for §150,00 and snother sgeinst Kitero NITTA for $350,00,

! had these claims filed against the parties
conc«rned and are writing to them for informetion, Hovever,
&8 they have 8o funds with the Custodisn we csmmot d0 ahye
tiing wore thin have your clatns filed agsinst them, For

our informa the elaims already filed sgainst these two
maivisuals amount to over §2,000,00 in esch csse, Pe think
that you should write to them direct - their addresses are
given below, I they roply, »e vill let you kmow what they
have got to say about your clsim.

Totics truly,

iﬁﬁumﬁn Claims Depurtmsnut,

Alnosuke SAKAI, Kitaro NITTA

MQ Bo, m' Reg. Ko, O »
East uimt’ B4Ce Helle No, 1,
Fest Syde, 5.C,




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING Co., LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B. C.

Refer:
OUR FIILE NO.264

s sl y 11lth, 1944,

1 "’“ﬂ“-:()‘ &

Mr. H. F. Green oo JUL12 TR
Office of the Custodisnm
506 Royal Bank Buildigg "'~

me, Bc C. ;’.‘515‘_“..-‘_ PP

Referred

Dear Sir:

Unfortunately we overlooked answering the gquery

in yours of May 27th regarding the sale of a dining room suite

belonging to G. Eakutani, stored here at Britannia Beach. This
will advise you that we advertiged this furniture here at
Britannia, without mentioning to whom it belonged, but we had
only one inquiry and that was not of a serious nature,

' All of the houses here that are large enough to

take a suite of this kind are supplied and others would not have
room to fit it into their homes.

Yours very truly,

BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED,




July 13th, 1944.

The Britannis Mining & Smeltins Co. Ltd,,
PBritannia Beach, b. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Rany thanks for yours of July llth. %Ys
note that you have "ot yet been able to sell the 4in-
ing room suite and that there seems little prospect
“of your being able to do so. We beliave you have a
- eonsiderable number of other sffects of this man and
if you can conveniently stors them for the time being,
we would ask you to be so kind »s to continue to do
80, Later on when we have a little raduced the snor-
mous volume of affects down here, we could perhaps
arrsnge with you to ship the remainder to Vancouver
for disposal by auction at this end,

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Department




wish t0 deal with hinm direct, in fact in one part
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1%

Septembar 19%h, 1944

WY, Comichi KATUTANY
A Ty m S1e0sn 2 Be

¥ith reference to your clain of #2150,00 ageinet the
s+ %o have sritten to hinm on sevesral occasions but he
T has no funds with the Custodisn, therefore,
ron wish to contact bhin, his adfress isge

Registretion Ne, 0&49.
East Lillocet, B, C,

Yours truly,




BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B. C. 5’ A

AMI m. lm.

Japanese Evacuation Section
506 Royal Bank Building
VANCOUVER, B. C.

&7

£ S r e
o B

/7

Gentlemen: Re: KAKUTANI, Genichi - Reg.fO9642 L}[ :'f‘ ¢

In 1942 we fumished you a list of articles,
dated May 7, 1942, which we were storing for the above party,
he baving been our Japsnese Foreman for some 37 years.,

W now find that some time prior to the actual
exodus of the Japanese from this section, Mr. Kakutani had
loased to others some articles belonging te him persomally,
which 414 not come within the scope of the list of articles
furnished to your department.

These articles have now been gathered together,
Mr. Enkutani is eanxious to have the uge of them and, if same

has your approval, we will see that they go forward to him

The list berewith eaumerates the articles re-
ferred to. All of these, of course, wuld go formard at
Mr. Eakutani‘'s expense,

~ Yours very truly,
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED,




Fersonal Belongings Of
GENICHI KAKUTANY -~ REGISTRATION NO.09642
(Pile No.8199)

_As Per
Istter of April Sth, 1945 to The Custodian

1l Trunk, comtaining clothes, a lamp and trays -

4 Boxes, containing assorted dishes, trays and trinkets,

1 Box, containing an Electrolux Vacuum Cleaner and Attechmemts, -

1 Box, containing pictures, letters, trinkets, dress p-turns._’,
eames .,
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CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECU

Homer Street,
Yancogver, B. C.,
April 17th, 1948.

Dept. Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royel Bank Building,
YANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Telephone conversation this morning of
your desire to ship from Britannia Besch to Slocan
for the sbove man, 4 boxes dishes, 1 box of pictures,
a trunk, and an electric vacuum with attachments, all
gharges to be peid by KUEKUTANI.

s this seems to be convenient to you, it
will be okay to make the sbipment. Copy of this
letter will be sent to ocur Supervisor at Slocan City
to see toat none of the charges are assessed to us,

and also to see that proper arrangements are made for
extre use of electricity, if any.

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMEISSION.

c L] w. Fi.ﬂ.r,
Trensportation.




‘Pl'u 17”1, 1945

The Britannia Mining and Smelting Co.btd.,
BRITAMEIA BEACH, B.C.

Rit  Oenichi KAXUTAN]
Dear Sire:

Jany thapks for yours of April 9th which has not
tesn answered more prouptly due to the writer's alsence. There
will b 0o objestion to your forwarding the items set out in
your enclosure to ir, Kakutani and we thank you for your kinde
nese in sttending to this matter.

Ne are now trying to complete the liguidation of

Japanese effects in the protected area of B, C, except in ceses
shere effects are 30 stored that they are umlikely to require
y attention or ineour sxpanse. If you can sasily continue
storing the belongings above man, then we will, with ; ouwr
permission, leave then with you until further notice. If, on the
up useful spuce or otherwise getting
might be et for taem to be shipped down here
we can sell them Yy suction and obtain a favourable price
today's sarket. Please feel free to adopt whichever course
‘ from you we will sssume that you
will ecntinue storing them until further notice.

Yours truly,

He F. Green
Protection Departaent




'BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO., LIMITED

BRITANNIA BEACH, B. C,

August 13th, 1945,

B. C. Seeurity Commission { EVACUATICON figTION
mmm:&mm AUG‘“‘Q“ i
VANCOUVER, B. C. § -

Gentlemen:

On June 7th last we shipped six chairs to
Genichi Kakutani, Slocan City, B. C., under proper Bill of
lading, & copy of which went to him at Sloeam City.

Word has now been receéived that these chairs
have mot been received by him at that point, As it is now over
two months since shipment was made from here, we are wondering
how this thing ecould be traced through.

The ‘tumt ‘euuu were collect to the B, C,
Security Commission, Vancouver, so that you will probadbly have
soms record of this shipment ..

Yours very truly,
BRITANNIA MINING AND SMELTING CO,, LIMITED,




Britannia Mining & Smelting Co.ltd,,

BRITARRIL BRACH, B.C.
REs  Tenlohl KANCUTANI
Dear Sirse

We have your letter of the 1l3th instant addressed
to the B,C,8ecurity Comaission, shioh has been handed to us for
attention, with reference to shipment of six chairs to Genichi
EAKUTANI st Slocan,

Ko are unable to be of assistence to you and would

ggest that you oonsult the forwardirg agsney st Britannis Beach,
By AL the Bill of Leding was sent by you to ir, Kakutemi, he
uld be able to demand satisfaction from the railwsy company.

Yours truly'

G. B, sm
Protection Department







Bew Denver, B, C.
January 7th, 1947
the Custodian's Office,

Jepartment Of The Secretary Of State,
% Nr, ¥, Natheson,

506 Xoyal Bank suilding,

VANCOUVER, 5. C,

Dear Sir:

Re: File o ,8199

Thanking you for your letter of vecember 30th,
1946, also for the statements on the sales of my
father's household effects,

In regards to the War Savings tertificates re~
ferred to im your letter: My father (CENICH] XAKD-
ZAE]) asked me to inform you that he would be great-
1y sppreciated 1If you will please send same to him

at SIOCAN CITY, ». C. Thmnng you in advance,

b‘n very ,Z‘
)./J/‘L r«(uf’ .ty

W

t.numuu
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c/o Sanstorium,
wow Denver, 5, C.
Nov, 12, 1948

Depertment Uf The Secretary Of State, EVACUATION "Fl“%'”h :
Office Of The Custodien, T P
c/o Mr, F, Matheson, Rec'd Nov 1 8 m 7

<<<<<< -

506 Royel Bank Building, File No ¢ c
VANCOUVER, B. C. i e o0 SRR,
Ans. ¢ i f

?

-~y

: - LA ey
Dear Sir: | : )
. Lﬁﬁ_ﬂ.ed Bt o . &

———

On June 22nd, 1945 2 shipment of household efrfects
belonging to my father, ¥r.G.Ksiuteni together with
same belonging to other femiliee from britannia Beach,
£.C. were chipped vIA scow by the Britennies Nining &
fmelting Company, Limited to the Cugtodian,

Over & year har now elepeed but I have not been in-
formed yet of sny word perteining to thie shipment, as
you know, some of the effects are totelly useless to
anyone but on the other hand, nriceless to the origine-
&l owner. It would be indeed s srest favor if pome of
the efiects ot leanet, cen be restored, fTherefore, will
you please inform me ar to whether they sre stored under
Jour care g0 that it would bde possidle to receive them
upon this enculry?

Furthermore, a sghort time &po you kindly sent me
my War Savinge Certificates, Ey fether elso *ad seversl
certificater which were left in the care of Britennia
¥ining & Smelting Compeny, Limited, As he has not teerd
from you in regerds to this matter will you please inform
me ae to vhether they are rbw in your carey

ﬁ’éurs very truly, / /

S
: i b

S’

Jimmie K, Kakutani




e, Jumes Eiyosii KAKUTAMI,

PESvER, B. C.

- In repdy Yo your letter of Sovember 1lith, we wish to advise that
wmnwwnwnmoawmfm.nmum;m Sevings
mw. Be buve not received a re;ly.

n&aﬂl % the household effects left Ly your father st Britaannis
to iafors you that in the shipment recalved fros Sritannia
943, Wee & sumbor of arbicles tiel Lad oot bean reported
Tice Wy your and & nusber of articles that apperesily
Froperty ol father, e o mot coow wiether these other
ir fatbher?s elfects with bis cnonledgs, or AL
th your fatherts offectis st the storage
=rote ;w father on October 7%h and asked
o:{:o other persons had omn stared
%o give us vhat information he eould
b6 bad laft. ¥e have not received a reply,
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recedvod Yy uma:ﬂu vithout the owmert's
, of the persons who aight bave omed the
oruAticnu tiks oltaloed wo frequectly are suceess-
re Then the persons writiea to do net reply %
further towerd finding the omers IS is
ived in the shipsant fros Britainia Beach
s But since the goods did not earry himmame
to the Cuastodian, we wust ssoume that the
u--mwmprm
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Al saleable itess recelived fros Britania Seach have been sold st

:

Tours truly,

¥. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian,




¢/o Canatorium,
new Denver, ¥, C.
December 12, 1946
f"“""“%«-- ks

D vartment Cf The Secretary Gf ftate, ; Fkﬁfff-:

Uffice Of The Custodian, | pae OEL |

o/o Mr. ¥, Vatheson, Ak

E06 Roysl benk Pullding,

YANCOUVER, 3. C.

Dear £1ir:
Be: File No 8198/8199

Thanking you very much for your letter of LKovember
£8th, 1946,

In repgarde to unidentified household effecte in the
shipment of June, 1945 from britarnis besch I beg to make
corrections in your stetement, Aall unidentified and un-
tagped household effects were pronerty of my father, «EN-
ICEI EAKUTANI, The reason that they were not nroperly
identified with tog & wae due to the fact that in midet of
gregt turmoil of conlusion and haste resulting from sudden

order to evscuate ix, C.F.Browning (Ceneral isnsper of Srit-
anuin Eining & Smelting vo . btd,) mivised my fsther that sll
his household effecte could Le left gtored in the house and
that it would be locied after 'til the terminstion of the war,

In wiew of those clircunetances gnd advice from ir, browning

he ¢1d not get around to reporting everytiing to you, sctuwelly,
with the sudden evrcustion it was bhardly poesidble to itemige
everything comprehensively ae you mey understend, after be-
ing informed by Er, Browning that everythlng would bde left
intect it wvae indeed a surnrise as well as, more or less »
glhiock when my tather war later informed that hig household
effecte were shipped to Vencouver,

#1111l you pleese inform me vhether it would be poseible
to obtain the unsgalesble portion of my fether's property’
gurely i1t vould not be of any use in your hands sny longer,
Furthermore, en itemized pccount of the sales would te

ireatly eppreciated,




The resson my father fsiled to reply to vour
preyious letter was due to the fact that he ip ussble
0 write English very well., conre-uen 1¥, 1 hendle

hf’ G‘?‘rwﬂ.ﬂﬂl;f"MHGQS, }:Qnr'!:.rr. %111 Jou j!.lﬂ,-.r”m ay -
cuse the deln®

As to your letter of iovember 12th that you
wrote to my father; he 414 not bring it up to me
on hie lest vigit here so will reply leter in re-
gorde to his Wer Tevings Certificates, frueting
this will not insomvenience you too gre-~tly,

if there is sny further information desired
in clerifyling my father's property I would be
very gled to asrist 1n whatever wey poeeible,

// Youre very t A

™

A (
S BT 05 T, A, @ (409 IR W IR
,. / '["\’ i L p ‘ v o .

{

Tahumie k. Eakuben i




M. James umwx.
i l‘n No. ,;
' m. B, C.

Doar Sire

Your letter of December 1l2th hLas been recsived. We iote

that you are handiing the cerrespondence of your fauther. As regue ted,
w enclose auction lists showiag the goods sold for your father.

No goods ildentiflied as belouging to your father resains
under the coutrol of the Custodian.

e have received 0o rTeply to our letter to your father
in Tegard %o Lis War Savings Certificates.

Yours truly,

F. Batheson,
Office of the Custodian.




{ecenber 31. 1946,

Raglosed Lo Oustodian cheme for the aue of J1.31,

oo funds were roceived as wet jwocesds from Lie sule

As no funds remsin in your sccaumt, your sctoust is beiag

Sours tmuly,

r. “m'
Offive of the Custodian,

Some War Savings Certifieates are in the office. These were received
from the Britannis Mining & Smelting Co.Ltd. in this man's name, and will
be forwarded to KAKUTANI shortly.




Br. Genichi KAKUTASI,

mld Ho. Wl
o Wr. B, m;

. "i c"
Dear 8irs

January 13, 1947.

Enclosed herewith are the following War Savings Certificstes,
registered in your names

$5.00 Yalue -

m.m Value

ALQL39
A6L1953
ORI
A1103454
AL342T71

B60Z71

ALOLT 3o
AZOZTILT
A<630630
2630637
A3513150

B2295875

A8 3126
AL24H089

A5629544
B2AX75716

A625)685
ASGBTT4
AT174822
AT64L4049

Altogether there are 19 $5.00 Certificates and three $10,00 Certificates.
Eindly scknowledge receipt of these securities.
Yours truly,

rn mhmﬂ.
Office of the Custodian.




» Sanatorium,
wew Denver, ». C,
February 3, 1947

vepartment Uf The Secretary Of State,
Office VL The Custodian,

% Nr, ¥, Matheson,

Bestings and O@ranville,

vANCOUVER, 3. C. | Red ?47
P /
Dear oir: [ ?

Be: Pile mo, 8199 e V%ﬂ/ﬁuxv

e —

“"*"‘*—wﬂwnnvm_.w 4

This is to acknowledge receipt of your ngictor—
ed letter of January 1%tk and 2%rd respectively, and
also 22 War Favinge certificates,

Also, my father, ¢ENICHI KAKUTAN]I would like a
gtatement on the sales of unidentified household

effects which were included inm the shipment from

sritannia Seach, a8 I have already informed you
in & previous letter, the unidentified household
effects were not properly tagged due to the fact
that; time did not vermit at that time, Fecondly,
my father was assured that all his proverty would
be ptored in care of sritannis Mining & Smelting
vo, ktd, (Britannia seach, ».C.) However, at a
later date after bdeing evacuated from the Joast
he was informed that everything was shipped to
rancouver im your care, Therefore, I assure you
all unidentified property which were sent along
with the other of his household effects are by
all right his, Further particulars on this matter
{n reguested upon your 1nve|tigntioa.

ﬂours very t Y, (]

/ﬁ I! U s Wie Ty ()uu x«,u-\
e 5

simmie K, Kakutani
(For €, Kakuteni)




o your letter of Feuruary 3, 1947, in regard to
household effects of your father, Genichi RAKUTANL, we wish to

® you thet the suction sheets sent %0 you on December J0th,

2 + the goods, identified with your father's pame and
Wmhhh,mzmmatmmlup—tmt
from Britamis Beach in shipment made in e name of your father,

~- ous * of the articles in that shipment

o8 Ly your father, but as you on
12, 1946, explained the confusion of the evacuation

to overytiiing or to label everything, we
this explanation and credited everything to your nu'mu

tems received in that shipmemt were found to be un-
Ars chair, a buck-saw, some beds and a
shich were discarded.

bave covered the mtter of these chattels
but if there is any point about which you wish further
we shall be pleased to do what we can.

gurs truly,

!'. ‘w”n’
Office of the Custodian.




BErORE
(KIS BONOUR, JUDGE EXIC P, DAWSON, SUB-COMMISSIONER)

Nelsem, B.0,
June 15, 1948

- .
DONALD MACDONALD, Bsq.,

"& m& m.’

W.d. SIRCEON, Esq., Becreta ‘. to Nelsem

sioner,

G.N.Rs UPION, Esq., - ;




MR, CONUS: The elain, your honour, o Genichi Kake
' m,mnulo.uumﬁnomyu |
Usts I am ealliing n-y W.

LS A e i
o Frh St 4R e B
MR, GOBUST Your hemour, the elaim is & elain for
| persomal preperty, and the items have bees
listed mder 5 (¢), with an sttsehed contine
Wntion of thet 1ist. The list remsins ss is
utonu..nm.u,m-tmmzma
45 attached to the clais, the thtlnt has
s hown "Received from Cusvedisn $121,31,% whien
48, In fact, nrrnt except that u represents
the net proceeds of auction sales iy the Custo-
8lan, and the gross sales should be 187,78,
-mmmm That should be shinged % the

I had better put the gress opposite

that figuwe,
MR, CORUBI $187.75. That leaves the net ¢lain at
$1100. 50,
maumuu,mm,mnx
Teel 1 should call hmatmunm“ v
She attention of the Commis siomer the ‘eost of
ulul. thesse articles, The mn sales were
m-.u, 83 1 have said, the net to the claime
ant was $121:31, In other words, the cost of




Ll

unhg these goods was §64.44. Out of cure
,Mty I enlculated the ;W.
m % mmm 345 on the u.a and
m on the net proceeds.

THE COMMISSIONER: ﬂnmummthquh
well in Vancouver,

NR. COBUS: I would gather so.

DERECT EXAMINATION BY MR, COHUS:

Q‘,z' uﬁuj, I produce to you & claim form whieh

" bears the signsture of G, Kskwtsni¥, Do you
recognize the signature?
Tese
Whose signature 1s that?® At Tt is
That is the signature of your father?
¥o == for my father,
h.u' your father; you were suthorised teo sign
the elain forn? MWy
Where is your father? At Be is wp
at Blue River,
Where is Blue River? Ar It is abeut 100
niles north or so of Kauloops.
I see, and 1t 13 on the CNR line, I believe.
That is right, sir.
And he was wmsble to attend for himself?

g

Before he left for Biue River, and before this
clain was submitted, he had instructed you as
%6 the claim or the articles with respeet te
which the claim is submitted?




M Yes, |
" THE CHMISSTONER: It is the claimant's sen who is

elaining on behalf of the fathers

MR, OOBUS: I was not aware of the fact that the
son, your homour, had signed the claim form,
but now that thet is 30 = ‘
You have been suthorized by your father hVu-
present him, bave you? At Yes, sir,
How, I produce to you a :tat.nﬁ concerning
the persomal ehattels for which your father
is submitting a claim, Did you imstruct Nr,
Leckle to prepare this statement and 1s that
your signature? At Yes, sive

Qs Is the information econtained therein true to the
best of your knowledge and reeollection?

At Yes, sir,

MR, COBUB: I ask to file the statement concemning
the personal chattels as the first exhiddt,
your homour, |

(BTATEMENT MARKED EXSIRIY NO, 1)

MR, COBUS: BReferring to Exhibit 1, your homour, the
statement of the witness, be has listed three
major items which are found in the list sttached
to the claim form, snd has givem certain infore
mation respecting the date of purchase of m
articles, whether new or used, the price paid,
spproximtely, and the conditien om evaemstiom,
and the estimated value at the date of evees
‘wation, The witmess notes, "fer other items
elained, ineluding the ones listed alion, see

“' s




f-'-n“ attached to the claim ferms® He says
. that the goods claimed were all stersd in &
P o m 4% Britamia Beseh, British Columbda,
 belomgin hmwmumm
‘and marked with tdentirieation m, md be
says "in ny name.”
“mvﬂ. you say 'nu-.'“m-a
your name or the name of youwr tathn?
Ny father's neme,

NR, COBUS: BHe makes only the comment that depreecin-
tion ha# been sllowed om all articles elaimed
and that the articles were the preperty of bis
father who 1s presently working at Blue River
and 15 wmable to appear at this hearings

Your homour, in the Custodlan's file
&8 preduced to us, no Analysis of Persomal
Property Claim herein was produceds Hss my
leamed friemd, perhaps, an amiysis of persenal
. property clajw in this matter?
(Banded to Mr. Cobus)

MR: COBUS: I must comfess that thi » is the first
time I have seem this amalysiss I am instrycted
by Nri Leckie, your hamour, that ne analysis
wes found in the file produced By the Oustos

mmmm: Bave you had an opportunity to see
that?

MR, CORUS; No, your hemour,

$HE COMMISSIONER: Well, would you like to cheek




m that before you proceed? We gun
arn for & few minutes, 1f you like,
n.m i&z&x see, locking &t the analysis,

2 Mm)m mﬂmhll.ﬂ--m
%here 13 something wreng, your homour; it
dossn't seem very likelys I sm instructed «
that the Custodian hed given us a complete Blaak
and I was not present nmuumw
was intervieved, and therefore dem't know that
of my own Xmowledge.

PHE OOMMIBSIONER: You would probdably want to go
through that with the claimant, would you, be~
NR; GONUS: TYour homour, would it e possibls to

stand this down until perhsps this aftesmoon?
THE COMMISSIONER: I think so, in all fairmesss It
wuldn't be fair te the claimant to proceed

if you have only just seen that amalysis mow,
Possibly you sould stand hix down uatil twe
MR, COBUS: I think that would be more satisfactery
to me, if ny friend is lmumndu'm
honour permits, |
THE COMNISSIONER: Is that setisfactery te you, My,
McDonala?
MR, MACDONALD: Yes, your honour,
THE COMMISSIONER: We will adjours, thes, wntil twe
 efclock this afternoon. ‘
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED UNTIL 8300 P.M.)
(PROCEEDINGS RESUMED PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT)




‘mmm msmm;uw
uR, COBUS: ru,mmuunmmu
mmu xwmmtmw

'?!ll mm Qs Witaess, you m am under
m mmmnﬁh m-mm.
Aa Yes, air,

Anilysis of Personal Property Clais? I believe -
you 4150 have an inventory of seme sort that
was showmn t¢ me this momming.
(Handed to My, Codws)
ll.m: ‘1 adk to file the Analysis, your hemowr,
on nhlt of the Crowm,

THE COMSSIONER: That will be BxhiMt B
(ANALYSIS MARKED EXHIEIT XO. )

NR. OONUS: And slse prodused frem ibs Custédian's
fils, deted August 7, 1948, & 1ist of omttels
stored st Britancia Beach, British Coluuble
and signed by what eppesrs to be Gemiehi
Kekuteni, .
‘Witmess, 1 produse to you this 1ist of chattelds
Does that pignature appear familiar to you? |
Yos, sir.




mmﬁnuzu Ar Tiat 1a my

o fatherts. |

Qr  And 1t bears the date Septemver 16; 1942

Ay Yes, ‘ \

MR, COMS: I file that om bebslf of the Crowm, yous
- hepous; with this cemmenty As I sadd thls
-m,mmﬁudmmﬁsw
‘me by surprise and this inventorys “This is >

& sigaed lnventory by the elaimant, sppsrently,
:-,_uhunmm«mmumuw
“somml preperty elaim - that is, in the sesend -
nln.nm-muhwhmmwn
mnmmuwymm h.ﬁm
1s mot the claimant dut is sppearing for nis
father with the rvesult t&tb’"fﬂﬂﬂh

 Bxbidt 8, the inslysis, I find & nwiber of
M-l, rather major ftems, listed wder the
column "No record st auy time.” Two items,
Gﬂ No, 15, ene kitchen stove, was sold for
§1.00; and $14.00 1s shows wnder "He accomt,
thett,® |
mm That is the stove,
RS COBUS: ind om the um‘mcorthhunh
there is an item, No. 68, twe bomes of hooks,
e sccoumt, theft.*
Now, apart from theose items listed under
no record at any time, ® all other items for
which claim was submitted wers sold, and the
celainent has claimed a higher estimated valuse,
in most e¢ases, than that received by the Custedian




B Suction ssle, I am inclined to think that -
the present witness has no suthority to abane
don any part of his fatherfis chh; n we are
ROt abandoning these claiss, eand I wm 1ike
u;-mmm-mummm
Just how much he dnshunnt thmit-l-

THE OOMMISSIONER: Well, instesd of abandéning thes,
!mummxnmmnmtumh
ever desision may be arrived at in comnection
witn then,

.. m Yes, your honour,

!ilmm Now, the 1ist you have here on
your M fm, I presmue melldu nn the se
ttmmthrthqmtlanwwm
“or wmat, |

MR, COBUS: That is correct, your homour; that is,
. the ftems which are listed from 1 to 68 1n the
third eolemm fs an exact eopy of the list

n&&uhmmhrm.

IO ‘ll mm Yos, 1 see,

.om Wmatmmcuumn--u
some comment, that is, either M’tt auction,
8O recard at any time, or ne sccomt theft,
‘l_u. withess, I an prodweing o you Exhinit %,
umlu of Persemal Pioprtyvmtl, ad
‘there are & mumber of items heginming with
No. 1 in colum three, an slectric coffee pere
colater which your father estimated to be worth
$21.00] that 1s shown by the Custodisn as
*No record at any time.” Now, in the first




nn- is & 14st -manmum- o
;i"n ui-n from your t-tur't JoPe rom nq-
1 %o 30, Hew, 1n these Ltems } %o 50, win you
mut where your father mum - M:u
_eoftes percolater? If mmzm to read
| ¥he 1ist over, go ahesd,
"n. WEE: Perbaps ny friemd would produce the .
m at this time.
_ (Banded to ¥r. Codtus)
Well, 1s thatlist of any sssistancs to you?
lﬁlr'c isn't much I can pee oxmt this one
_bem of elothing that is wemtiomed m-o.

One box of clothiuq.
n- eoffes percolater, being glassvare snd to u

en the safe side to prevent mn.o, it eould
have beeén put inside there, _

What about the second item, an electric warfle
iron? "B I afrata 1
'u!t be able to itemize each ome of thess,
which box they were put in, ,

!Ou aren't able to say that any one of those
tt.p might specifically refer tc any partie-
nhrmhthl.r.ﬁ-. hll,mmuu
®e if your father had in his home an slectrie
soffee perceolater, Ay Yes, sir,

Did he have an electric irom? As Yes, sir,
& silver exquisite basket? At Yes; sir,
A covered baker? ‘ At Yes, stv,
Three silver butter dishes? Yes, sir,
A Ple plate? Ar Yes, sirs




‘A_silver tes service set? A Yes, sir, o
What 414 that eonsist of? A1 Toere
| m.umtmm;mmmm
| ‘-ﬂ the my. ‘
‘ lbu, you have exanined the whole list that
 gour father submittes with his elaims Of |
;m own womumuahw hmun
iltt mr father mmm such aﬁidﬁﬂ
AV 'ru, m.
m mmnu Are you not m the articles
" 1ike 39 and 407
MR, GOBUS: Well, I thought perbaps I would simply
sover 1t generslly, The twe nuh- clocks
and the electric clock are in the n:t end
the witness bas stated thet he knows that
svery item in those 68 belonged w bis father,
'atmnf.o, when they were st Britaanis
You lived with your family in Britammia Beach,
444 you? Ar Yes, sir.
Before evacustion? At At the time of
evacuation, yes.
And where was your home? I mean, whete was
your home located? As It‘vu on the
company property; there is a company house,

. T% was in & company house? At Yes,
ind when you were evacusted, did you, yowr

father; your mother, and any other members of
your fauily - I am saying all of your family o=
were you taken out of Britammia Beach together?




Yes, sir.
_And when you left, these goods, or all goods

~save some of the belongings tutmm-ua

" yom were 18ft in the company houﬂ ‘

T Xes, sir, under lock and key. -

”'nu bouse was locked? AL Yes, #irs

- Were the windows boarded up? At Yes,
“Mthmmwomuth-nqnor;

~ the compeny, |

¥ho was the mamager of the cmr? ,

: Mre €.P. Browning, but be is retired now.
Se has retired, but he was at that time the
manager of the Britennis Nining and Smelting
Company? Af The Britamnis

¥Mining and Smelting Company.

~_When you left Britsnnis, what belomgings were
‘m able to take with you? Al Well,
some of the persomal clothing nl mattresses,
but aside from that, there nn't much that we
eould take, ‘

How 414 you travel from Britamnia Beach to
Vaneouver - you went to Vanseouver?
Yes: By Union Steamships.
And bow much were you sllowed per perscn to take
with you, do you reeall? '
¥o, I Gon't recall the weight, the sctual

‘welght that we were allewsd. We just took the '
items that were specified by the Custodian, :
what we were supposed to Sake, you imow, like
bedding. ‘




l.i_lilm teas service set? | l{# - Xea, d.r.
What 814 that cousist off AF Thers
s a teapot nd the creas and m Yowls
and the tray. |
_Well, you have exanined the whole list that
your father submitted with his elain, OF
mmhrer-tiummt.«mm |
that your father m mh articles?
At !n, ur.
THE COMMISSIONER: Are you not sovering the articles
7 1ike 39 and 407 |
‘n.m: un,xumm,wzmm
eover 1% generally, The m kitchen M
and the electric clock are in the list and
the witness bas stated that be knows that

every item in those 68 belonged 6 his father,
at any rate, wvhen they were 2t Britannis
You lived with your family in Britannis Beach,
434 you? At Yes, sir.
Before evacuation? A1 At the time of

evacuation, yes.

ind where was your home? 1 sean, where was
your home located? A3 It was om the
imy property; there is & company huuQ
It was in & company house? As Yes,
And when you were evacusted, did you, youwr

father, your mother, snd any other members ir

your family — I am saying all of your family -«
were you taken out of Britamnia Beach together?




Yes, st

<M Mm left, these goods, or all goods
_save m of the belongings that you téok with
mthhmmM

1“, ﬁ!; “‘f lock and key. ‘
The house was locked? %t Yes, siTs
Were the windows boarded up? At Yes,
\‘ﬁthmmmmmrummmrof
the compeny.

‘lln was the mmmager of the company?

¥r. C.P Browning, but he is retired now,

He has retired, but he was at that uu the
‘ssnager of the Britannia Mining and Swelting
Company? At The Britamnia

Mining and Smelting Company.

' When you left Britannia, what belongings were
ylu able %o take with you? At well,
some of the persemal clothing and mattresses,
_Dub #slde frem that, there wasn't sueh that we
How 414 you travel from Britanaia Beach to
hnum == you went to Vancouver?

‘Yess By Union Stesmships,

And how muth were you allowed per parsen to teke
with you, do you recall?

Hoy 1 dom't recall the weight, the actual
"mmzummnu. ¥e Just took the
tems that were spécified by the Custodian,
what we were supposed to take, you know, like
mi




s
L

" 1m, you were given instrustions as to what

mmwm. At Yes, and no

THE mmnm ¢ What was the date whex you

left Britannia Beach?
As 7o uy recollection, it was approximately around
llr bor 6
COBUS: @t And when were you evacuated from
Yancouver? At T think e
'011. perhaps this will assist yous The euto-
u&'n Analysis unmmmﬂnuu
uy 18, '42, would that sound right?
41 It was the latter part of Nay, I remember,
mmnm They would have left their home
_nnhrmm't,calulthnmﬁ |
MR, COBUS: Ymat is what T understand, your honour.
MWMt !ﬂo.

_B- M Q¢ To yow knowledge, d4id any member of

fll‘uytm!ithmmot these items
for mu your father is now -nu clain?

No, sir.

N m know whether nmnuy uy of the
tm for which he is making ¢laim -- now,
‘please wmderstind the mestion — 1 to 68,
_were ever received by your father, mother,

aky sember of your family? |

Not %o my re¢cllection,

- Bot to your knouledge? Ar Neo,

Do you kmow whether your family ever received




1 hum they did mﬁvn

,!n renender what? As  Fow mum-.
ome thing that I distinetly reswsber is & tub
 @f sauge — whether it was twe or three I
den't rexember -- but I wasa't home st h&t
tine beesuse I went to Momtreal,
:.ln do m bw lt was rm!.'nt? _‘

Ny mother told me about it afterwards whem ﬁw
unht,lhununehukhcnutho
143t there,

| 'I see, Now, after you were Mh‘,
‘you in communieation with this mn of the

mmummmmmgw
'm.nﬂu‘

Pid be communieste with you or did you eommune
icate with him; did any member of your family
oommudente with hin? - A Yes, we kept

in touch off and om.

You 4147 Ar Yes.

Do you reeall sny particular letter or sny
partievlar communication from hin?

There is ome that I distinetly remenber, whish
is the one where he s4id that after we laft
this h—c shere all the goods ﬁn stored,
well, the goods were moved over to » bunkhouse
where the Japanese used t0 live, you see.
Where was this nkhouse?




_“WWQ-»W'W*“‘“
_fﬁthuomnﬂcmxutmmﬂ
this buskhouss wam't very well gussded and the
:mmauuuu-mmrthtﬂ'
Of the boxes and things that were stored there
mmnwn-nm-h“'*'ﬂ'
t10m who - and e sald that seme of our pre-
perty ws stolem, Mut that they eouldn's do
anything sbout it, :

- MR, CORUS: xqummmmgm-
u.mmmmnxwuniﬂhﬂm 5
to produce to me.

{Banded to Mr. Cobus)
MR, COBUS: I have bad produced from the Custodisn's
 file, your honour, 8 copy of a letter purperte
ing to be fyom the Gsneral Maneger of the

Britamnia Mining snd Smelting Company, Limited,
@ated Nay 7eh, 1948, snd addressed to the
offive of the Custodian, Can my leamed friend |
advise wiether the Custodian, in ¥ay or st
sy time theresbouts, commmiested with the -
mamager of the Britisnia Mining and Smelting
Company, Limited?

THE COMMISSIONBR: What 1s the purpert of that lstter,

Ny, Codbus? |

NR, COHUB: It refers to letters of April Sth and
mmlnnﬂemnuthmrm,a
detailed 1ist of srticles which the Japanese




families expected to leave there when they
mmnM. The sopy goes on to sayl
'ﬂniuhrtho evasuation was completed and
'MpnlmMnhthniuﬁ'lm
1”. Mﬂ.mtﬂlﬁﬂmﬂll
mammmmmmmu,
plseing the lists dated April 9, 19487

MR, NACDONALD: That is the same list thet was
mﬁﬂmq mtmmmm

nomt Attached to this letter is & 1ist dated

mv.m,mnqlmm.am
agrees with the list that is alresdy oo file
signed in September of ‘42,

THE COMMISSIONER: You are referring to the list

which was filed as Exhibit &5,

NR. COBUS: TYes, your homour. |

TEE COMMISSIONER: That is deted August 7, 1942,

MR, COBUB: That is the date of 1t, but I believe
you will find the signature wes some time in
Sep tember,

THE COMMISBIONER: Yes; Septesber 18, 1948,

MR, COPUST This list begins with two boxes of tools,
one 'bu‘ot vinegar; etec,, and ends up with one
enly box and contents (Harry Nishizaki.)

THE COMMISEIONER: That 1is right,

MR, COMUS: Well, ean my lesrned friend alivies vhathal
Britamnis Mining and Smelting Company, Limited,
seted as the agents of the Custedian at Pri.
tarnia Beach?

MR; MACDONALD: Well, it would seem so, In faet,




your honour, there is correspondence here be-

tween the general manager, Mr, Browmning, mnd

the hm'a offisce at different u-n. ,

'am mtmum-amtynqb.m
 whanl b ferwerd certain articles to hiw st

mu-cwumm for nutntu to send

them, I see one letter bere giving the gene

eral mamager permission to 4o se, and I think

on about three 4ifferent cccasiomns,

I will give you a memprendum that I have
here, which 1s all I know about 1%, your hemour, '
"The smelter provided the Custodisn with & 1ist
of stared eiattels under date of Nay 7, 1942,
and this 1ist is inserided on the Amalysis of
Claim,® Thet is, it gives the list, yowr hemour,
fully, if you will leck, and you will see thet
1% 13 Yess 1 sewing mschine, 1 eardboasd box
clothing, 1 tub Japsnese ssuce, In other words,

¥ 4% 15 the 11st that 1s set dut in the declared
colwsm less those three, and plus tnhrroh
‘of tosls, ame emly sardbesrd clothes eloset
and eme box and contents, belonging to two othes
Jspanese,

Now, under date of August 7, 1948, the Cuse
todian forwarded this 1ist o Eakutani for cone
firmation and Kakutani signed same under date of
September 16, 1042,

MR, COBUS: That is on file, that comnects those twe

30 THE COMMISSIONER: Yes,




mmm l-n.tcwmc the mestion of
‘ mmwu-mrm Idmtt
mmtmmuamu-umw;
mmn: Any admissicns as to whether or
mMumuu-tmmhlwm
But the letters should be on file for whatever
eonelusion that may de arrived at at a later
tate, ‘
n.m zunmhtunm,uh
mumuunefmmm
mmmmcummtmmz
V'W“Mu interest in these peopls,
pecsuse I couldn't help but notice thet in the
& mm,mnumumw
mt,m,mchumuumtkuzm
mmntapdamtmrmun ‘
Mis now have & further letter from our
former Japsnese foreman, now at Slocan City,
in which be reguésts us to send bim the follows
ings 1 tool chest, ® barrels miseellaneous,
1mmuuoamunmumw-
siis, 1 large Blue bread can, 1 washpan, 1
small vegetable stesmer (Jap Styls), 1 bundle

| _ seatter vugs, 1 electric iren end accessories,
"Would you kindly let us have your permit
to ship the above articles to him.




My, Kakuteni also requests that we try
to sell for hia his dining roow suite, stored
‘Bere, His stated price is §70,00 to §75.00,
_‘Mﬂ' it cannot be sold for thls,; the best
e van get for 1t, This, we presuse, would be
en the same Desis as when we sold his washing
' New, tils washing mschine evidentily,
your homour, doesn't appear on any list anyw
HE COMMISSIONER: But on the declaration 1% says
"Letter of May 13, 43 from BNAS Co. reveals
*-l_'lutty washer,® That is in the first
Sting

MR, COBUS: The first eolumm vefers, I think, your
honour, to this letter; this is the first

mntion of the Bestty washer, But it is not
A% 1ssue here, of sourse, there is no elaimi’
MR, MACDONALD: Wo, of course not. Where do you
anm‘m:bm?
uﬂm ”atﬁlmm&ﬂltfﬁstﬂlﬂ
. of the Persanal Preperty Clains Analysis.
MR. MACDONALD: hymghh?
R COMUSt No, en your inalysis.
mmuenn The first column of the Declares

uqdmmmuotnrmm lhh,
The last item in the first ecolwmm,

MR, NACDONALD: Yos, yes; but it says "reveals
. NW"&;
mmm: Yeos, "reveals?; that 1a the first




mmummdm ‘
lt.lm Thet letter of May 15, 1943, was
© evidently the fivst time that that was shown,
‘iﬂn.ma htumhtmmmmrm
| Ill,ltuhﬂn
MR MACDANALD: Ne, It ism't; this is ugust Slst,
M Mnlm,mnmnmum
:-tmmunyumm-:.
.‘m Milnod.nlfu'ﬁlﬂih.
:nmx’mu Well, ¥r, Cobus, do you want thess
. _letters all filed, They would show what
: m-mshk-wthhwm |
NR, COBUS: nn,xmmmmnmmmu,i
_ your hemour,
 THE COMMIBSIONER: Yes, I think they should be filed
" or an wlertaking given they will be avalladle =
‘for filing,
u.ncmm Inhunnathonut,mnu
llanmyefahtmhmwtﬂl,m
.umu;utmmmmm
Muhumm.ammnm
which I don't happen to have here, giving the
manager suthority to send sertain goods om,
namely, 1 bex of Japsnese foodstuffs, 1 barrel
“cuuun—-thonmmmiw-—-
unomciu,mm.umc.mofu.
mmmm Well, I would suggest, Mr. Mae~
wthtlnmmmahmhn
ummcuuun's office and the mamager
of the Britannia Company be Tiled as ome




@xhibit, snd then they will be available for
She record.

.n. Ml Muny. your homour, there is &
_letter from the gemersl msnager, Britannis
Nining snd Swelting Company, Limited, addressed
umm«ummm;muumt
& oopy of & detier with an nmm attached,

A sarbon ecopy of a letter dated June 4th,
1943, from H.7, Oreen, Protecifion Departumt,
sddressed to the Britamnis Mining and Saelte
h.m, which has referente to the pere
Mnnm to ship mm

" A letter dated August Elst, 1945 from what

purports o be the Britammia Mining and Smelte

ing Company, Limited, to the Custodian, signed
by GuPy Bromaing, gemersl manager; & request
for permission to ship further goods, and
attached thereto & copy of a DALl of lading,
covering & tool chest and s crate of utensils
and rugs. |
Nay 20, 1944, from what purperts to be
the Britamnia Mining and Smelting Company,
‘Limited, to the Custodisn signed byCP.Browning,
goneral manager, concerning nntu; request fer
shipmet of certain items, There doem't
appear to be a letter in response to this ome,
- whether permission was ever gramted. However,
these letters, your homour, are geing im for
whatever they are worth,
30  THE COMMISSIONER: YBs, they speak for themselves,




mm mno, 1945, ummrmmm
Mmmt&u Company, Linited, to the
Oustodian, and stteched thereto s list md a
lette mmnmmmmmmty

Commission dated April 17, 1945 addressed to
the office of the Custodisn, signed by C.¥.

i Fisher,

MR, MACDONALD: Is thet giving consemt?

MR, COBUS: Ne, thers is no letter of sonsent from

the Custodian with that at all,

Then, finally, August 13, 1945, & letter
~frem Britannis Mining and Ssielting Company,

Linited, addrvessed to the B,C. Becurity Come

mission at Vancouver signed by C.P, Browning,

generdl manager, indicating thst six ehairs
~ Were shipped to Slocan under & proper bill of
* um, and there is this expressions "Word
bas now been received that these ehairs have
ROt been received by him at that point,”

0  THE COMMIBSIONER: Are there any articles that you
are elaiming for which would show as having
been shipped but not received?

NR, COBDB: I baven't, of course, had an opportunity
to check against the correspondence; the
#nslysis sheet makes no indication that any-
thing was shipped, =lthough pormally it would,
I weuld judge that apprt from thoss that the
“ustodian has declared "No record at any time,®
or "No sccount;, theft," that everything rnuh-
Ang on the 1ist of the claim were in fact seld




Mmmnamu,
Hmmnmuumr“ﬁ
ats en the Analysis of Persomal Property
-,M w.mbﬂ:mwn”-"'
mnuuumthtmw
the elaiment - and I gather that it 45 %0 ==
&4 not inelude any of the shipments. It would
utuumm.tm.
mmsm !n,vmuhiy
| (LETTERS MANKED EXHIBIT ¥O. 4)
MR, COBGS: Q1 ‘I producs to you & form knows as &
447, form dated the 5th of Nay, 1942, which
ﬁlﬂ the signature "G, Kakutani,® Does that

mmmmmmum

by Xes, ll.rv
9t Whose signature 13 1t?
As Ny father's, -

20 n. COBUS: There is attached to the 3.7, ﬂil_, and
seferred 1o on page 2 of the 7.7, fomm, & iist
of Ltems With certain markings obviously made
in the Custodien's offiee. I fils the 7.9.
fm o behalfl of the Crowm,

_ (4P, FORM MARKED EXHIIT N0, §)
Witaess, you mentioned a letter frem the -um
sencerning the breaking and entering of this
bunkbouse inte which your goods were moved
By She company. Do you have thet letter in
your possession? . At I naven't got




"_,Q{n m
!. mh‘v Mhu' you «m get ﬁot letter
e muud %0? Do you kmow whether it s
nm in qnnmv Ay I délieve ws
hﬂ tt It home.

Mt imﬂﬂwmwm.um
mt 'lﬂnu is able to produse that
lstter, that I be allowed to file it at a
later date, if ny friend Mas no objection,

MR, MACTONALD: Wo.
THE COMMISSIONER: - Very well.
‘MR, COBUS: TYour witness.
ER. NACDONALD: Your hemour, in this case I submis
that the goods that were sold were sald at

their fair market value, that the goods that
were not sold snd which are claimed here are
‘€laimed at an exborhitant value, and that the
other goods @id not come within: the eontrol
of the Custodian at sny time, ss set out in
the Analysis form.

This witness, your hemour, being the sem
cannot, of eowrse, give us sny very definite
informstion, and I deubt very much if there is
mich use in pursuing eny eross-examinatiom. The -
only thing I thought he might knowj im thet
mmmmmnmwcrmmm
Mining and Snelting Company, be sets out that
six chairs wers shipped, and then he had &
letter to the effect that they had not bBeen




TNATION BY ¥R, NACDORALD: |

| ﬁhns,hmmumnm«nlat
ia-xrﬁm:nlnwmu.a-nm-mnntemim-:l.-mmn

‘ w At In vegard %o

”wmm,umu natuth-hnml
remember, because 1 mtc sbout it to Mr,
‘Mﬂ“knumtumruhqm
W they shipped them; and them I wrote
Lo nnnm- Steanships and I delieve thmt they
nu-_ﬁnthnmo taken in sharge by the
Custodian after that,

Save you got the correspondence there from the
Unicn Steamships? A: Well, if I lock-
ed for it, T might be able to find 1%,
Beesuse, it would appear that there was ne
dowdt but that My, Browning shipped those

cidrs to your father,

Wian wo didn't receive it and the Union Steans
ships said they didn't kmow anything further
about it; well, there wasn't snything else that
we tould do, and then after we received that
yellow fors from the Cu:todian, on eme of those
pages it said six clmirs, and we tock it fer
granted they sust be those chairs that were
smtioned there:

(] § ¥hich yellow form is that? A: The ome
that he has.
THE COMMISSIONER: There is some suggestiom, too,
Nr. MacDonald, in this letter of April 9 «=
1 don't know whether it has any beqring om these




‘articles that are claimed for —- that Mr,
Kskutani had loaned to other some articles
belonging to him personally which 4id not come
d'ﬁm*m seope af the list of articles fur-
‘m the Custodiane The letter un the

-anm m&u,-‘Uﬁ-
Custedian approves they would be ferwarded %o

» Rakutani in Slocan City as he is snxious

%o have them, It is suggested, now, that
some of these articles may have been left with
nelghbours, and 1t ight be as well to sak
hin u he knows saything about that,

MR, MAGDONALD: Q! Well, you dem't really kmow,
yourself, any more about it them that?

A3 No, I dem't, I ean say definitely we didn't
Mﬂ it because we haven't got it &t home,
You didn't receive the chairs, You kmow that
you 414 receive at different times from the
Britannis Mining Company eertein shipmenmts of
goods,

Well, what we received and what we didn't re-
selve, well, that I wouldn't know definitely
because I wasn't at home,

Qf  You werem't at home, At Wo, I wam't
living at home.

MR, NMACDONALD: I have mothing more, thank you.

THE COMMISSIONER: Q: Witness, do you kmow whether
4here were any of these articles which were
losned out to varicus people?

At Were loaned out?




Qs

A

m-mmmmm,muma

‘before mmmm,muudum

ing %o your father, b
You mean seme of my father's bdelongings losned

to other families?

Ne, some articles belonging to your father,
vinther they were lent to other families.
I den't quite understand.

ﬂm: Periaps, Mr. Upton, you uﬂl

Gt

f 1]

,mmtlamhgn-. xnulhl

whether any of the srticles refarred to hare
woré lommed by his father to any of his
(Interpreter to Witness)

I wuldn't know definitely whet he ¢id lend out
oF Wiat be didn't lend outs In feet, my father
ves foreman up there and naturally be had oone
teet with a1l the other Japenese srew there and
be 8id ~- vhatever the fanilies come to borrew

off Mu; my father always lemt it out,

¥ell, can you say of your own knowlsdge whether
sny of these goods that belomged to your father
vere in the possession of neighbours when you
were evacuited? :

Whether they were still in the pessession of
the neighbours?

Wiether they were still in the possession of
the neighbours up there vhen you evacuated.
No, I den't think so,

‘THE COMMISSIONER: A1l right,




| mu-, sre any pertieular :m spect f1ed?

!ll mms There is mothing nom here;
tbmm says, Mm,htht'hmﬂﬂ
Mﬂﬂnuinumummd

the Japanese from this section, ln Kakutani
hllmd hothﬂa-urﬂmlﬂmu
min persomally.”

II. mx 1 ses, some articles,

m mmn "Some articles,” mn-r they are
sy you are elaiming for, I don't know, but
there is some suggestion,

mt I think it is nt.ntﬁnntht
Munauuumm together since,
If your hemour will notics, at the bot tom,

THE COMISSIONER: "These articles have now been
gathered together, Mr, Kakutmi §s amxious to
hﬁﬁiucorthn‘l, and if same has your
approval, we will see that they go forward to
Bis at Sloesn City,” But that might be somé
wlmtu- a8 to & loas, possibly. That is
‘mtmm to mej MMtnn mve
gathered them sll together.

MR, MACDONALD: TYes, that may be,

Am COMMISEIONER: There may be a possibility of »
loss there,

MR, MACDONALD: Yes: I take it those letters can de
klyt on file for the use of the Crown,

THE COMMISSIONER: Oh, yes, Have you any further
questions, ¥r. Colus?




t s

‘- m ¥o, no other questioms, your homour.
mmuum mmm. that 1s mnmh
Mthpmqt.

‘ (Witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE IIE)

.m‘. B.C.
June 17, 1048

Wummum

MR, COBUS: Your homour, in the case of Gemient
mmammnuu-nunu
lo.m.xammmuum:mm
of Sny correspomndence which the witness in
thtuumumhprmu.ubm
Mhutmmd’uutmtf-
the Claims Agent - I take it of the Wnion
Steamships Limited — to whish he made refere
ce in the evidence which he gave, Be
sppended » written note to me to the effect
tht'wuuehmmﬁwdtmmtt.
Steamships Limited. We 414 not hear anything
more afterwards in regards to the ¢hairs.”
Ky friend raised the question of the six chairs
in cross-examinatiom.

I would ask leave to fils this letters

THE COMMISSIONER: Thet will be Exhidit €, then,
Immnmummctmouﬁmutu




. MRe OGBUSI Yhs, that is the pemeil mote directed to

me, your homour, and sigaed by the witness

MMIBSTONER: 411 »ight, that will de filed
with that esse.
(LETTER MARKED EXEIBIT NO. 6)

the proceedings




{a) (1) Goods walued by claiment st 1081.50 sold at suction 185.7% (17%)

Witness: Thompson & Co., Auctioneer

__{ééf?“5€9 y attended sale.

Ex.1 - Chattel Statement

Ex. 2 -Analysis of Qersonal Progerty Clais
Ex.3 - Signed list of chattels. *

Ex.4 - Correspondence re shipments.

Only 8 kitchen chairs were declared om J.P.
and acknowledged on Ex.385-3. Fourteen
were sold by suction, which probably
accounts for those shipped and not received.

{a) (11) Goods valued st 14.00 sold st suction for 3.00

Witpess: Thompson & Co., Auctioneer
Wills, attended sale.

Sold 6 July 45 sud proceeds remitted in
error to S. Shinohara file No.l1l854
who has not made s claim.

{b) Goods undeclared and not found 165.7%

See J.P.form and Ex.385-3,
Alternatively agency, as goods were

left in care of Britarmis Mining &
Smelting Co.

{¢) Goods sbandoned 25.00

Ritness;: Wills

While there is no documentary evidence
of these books having been sbandoned,
it is presumed that having been stored
in & bunkhouse at Pritannis Beach for
3 years, they were in such a state
that when ell the goods wers put up
for suction, these books were found to
have no sales value.

Trene. 3 - Auction Expences: Auctioneer charged only 10% of

groge salez, the rest was for trans-
portation from Britamnias Beech to

Vancou::::for advertising the sule.

>
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V.L.A. Mission
Village

Sale | Total Award

Price| 125% of all

of |Amount
To

Boats and Boat Cear

Amount of
Claims for
Boat Gear
Declared &
Not Pound
& Recorded
Now Missing

NETS

Aa———

Percentage Claim for
Total Award Nets Sold
t¢ Total Claim|Declared

Not Found,
& Recorded

Applica-
tion of

£ ratio
to amount
in next
preceding|by
column







